
HIGH SCHOOL  
FALL SPORTS INFORMATION  

Step 1: Register your athlete in Final Forms - https://avondaleschools-mi.finalforms.com/ 
Step 2: Upload a valid physical that has been completed after April 15th, 2025.  

FREE SPORTS PHYSICALS AT THE TEEN HEALTH CLINIC  
CALL (248) 537-6235, or email:  katarzyna.koplejewski@avondaleschools.org  or 

zlee@honorcommunityhealth.org To make an appointment.   

Sport Specific Tryout Information 

FOOTBALL  
Coach- James Carlisle-  
Coach’s email address: 
allamerican8586@yahoo.com 

 
First Day of Practice: August 11th- 
3pm-9pm   

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL  
Coach: Jessica Stefanski 
Coach's email address: 
jess.stefan86@yahoo.com 
 
First Day of Tryouts: August 11th  

GIRLS GOLF  
Coach- Coach Greg Normand  
Coach’s email address: 
gnormand7@att.net  
First Day of Practice: August 11th 

GIRLS SWIM  
Coach- Annie Rashes  
Coach’s email address: 
annie.rashes@avondaleschools.org 
First Day of Tryouts: August 11th 
10am-12:15   

BOYS TENNIS 
Coach- Paul Foley  
Coach’s email address: 
pefoley@comcast.net 
First Day of Practice: August 
11th-3-5pm  

SIDELINE CHEER 
Coach- Chelsea Clark  
Coach’s email address: 
chelsea.clark@avondaleschools.org 
First Day of Tryouts June 2nd   

BOYS SOCCER 
Coach- Robert Brinkman  
Coach’s email address: 
pinnaclefc@outlook.com 
First Day of Practice: August 11th 8am  

CROSS COUNTRY -COED 
Coach- Robin Bovensiep 
Coach’s email address: 
robin.bovensiep@avondaleschools.org 
First Day of Practice: August 11th  

Athletic Director: Melissa Tuccini 
melissa.tuccini@avondaleschools.org  
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